

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13262/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/08/2011 in LPA No.1857/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRINDA PRASAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,  
we are not inclined to exercise our jurisdiction under Article  
136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly, the special  
leave petition is dismissed, keeping open the question of law  
sought to be raised.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|